50 Series Actuators
Catalog 4121-50 Series	 April 2013
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-50 Series50 Series Actuators
Introduction

EPDM -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C)
LT NBR FX428 -67°F to 213°F (-55°C to 100°C)
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart.
The three product characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
Example:	 51	 AD 	 –	 LTE
Describes a size 51 double acting actuator with EPDM O-rings.
Size Type Options
51
52
53
54
AD	 Double Acting
AO	 Spring Return
AC	 Spring Return
Blank	 Buna N
HT	 Viton O-rings
LTE	 EPDM O-rings
LTN	 NBR Special Compound
for Low Temperature
Options—Size Type
3 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-50 Series 50 Series Actuators
Materials of Construction
Item Description Material
1 Body AL 356-T6
2 Piston AL 356/380
3 Piston O-ring Buna N, Viton, EPDM, LT
4 Inner Spring Spring steel, Painted
5 Middle Spring Spring steel, Painted
6 0uter Spring Spring steel, Painted
7 Cover O-ring Buna N, Viton, EPDM, LT
7a Namur Cover O-ring Buna N, Viton, EPDM, LT
8 Spring Return Cover AL 380
8a Namur Cover AL 380
9 Double Acting Cover AL 380
10 Air Supply O-ring Buna N, Viton, EPDM, LT
11 Cover Screw ST. ST.
12 Pinion Steel E.N.Coated
13 Stop ST.ST 316
14 Thrust Washer Delrin, NRG, UHMWPE
14B Bearing Delrin, NRG, UHMWPE
Item Description Material
15 Pinion O-ring Buna N, Viton, EPDM, LT
15B Top Pinion O-Ring Buna N, Viton, EPDM, LT
16 Disc Bearing ST. ST. / Delrin
17 Circlip
ST. ST., Spring Steel Zinc
Coated
18 Pad Delrin, NRG, UHMWPE
19
Stroke Adjustment
Screw
ST. ST.
20
Exhaust Plug
(Silencer)
Delrin, (Brass)
21 Indicator Plastic (ABS), Red & White
22 Puck Plastic (ABS), Red & White
23 Indicator Screw ST.ST.
24 Tag (not shown) ST.ST.
25 Namur insert AL 380
26 Insert screw ST.ST
27 Namur Insert O-Ring Buna, Viton, EPDM, LT
23
22